263Your dependable power partner – www.powerbox.com.au
E
X
T
E
R
N
A

Frequency 47Hz–63Hz
Input current PUP30: 0.80A @ 115V, 0.5A @ 230V
PUP55: 1.5A @ 115V, 0.9A @ 230V
PUP110: 3.2A @ 115VAC, 1.8A @ 230VAC
Isolation Input – Output: 3000Vac
Input – Ground: 1500Vac
Output – Ground: 500Vac
Inrush current 15A @ 115V, 30A @ 230V
OUTPUT
Output voltage See table
Output voltage adjustment V1 only – see table, ±10% on multi outputs
Output current See table
Output power
PUP30 @ 30W
PUP55 @ 55W
PUP110 @ 110W
Ripple & noise 1% peak to peak
Line regulation ±0.5% over input range
Load regulation See table
Transient response

sales office
264
E
X
T
E
R
N
A
L
MAX.
MODEL OUTPUT #1 OUTPUT #2 OUTPUT #3 OUTPUT #4 OUTPUT
NUMBER VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL VNOM IMIN IMAX IPEAK TOL VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL POWER
PUP30-10 5–6V 0A 5.0A 5% 24W
PUP30-10-1 6–8V 0A 4.5A 2% 27W
PUP30-11 9–11V 0A 3.3A 2% 30W
PUP30-12 11–13V 0A 2.7A 2% 30W
PUP30-13 13–17V 0A 2.3A 2% 30W
PUP30-13-1 17–21V 0A 1.7A 2% 30W
PUP30-14 21–27V 0A 1.4A 2% 30W
PUP30-16 27–33V 0A 1.1A 2% 30W
PUP30-17 33–39V 0A 0.9A 2% 30W
PUP30-18 48V 0A 0.7A 2% 30W
PUP30-23 +5V 0.3A 3.0A 5% +12V 0.1A 2.0A 5% 30W
PUP30-24 +5V 0.3A 3.0A 5% +15V 0.1A 1.5A 5% 30W
PUP30-25 +5V 0.3A 3.0A 5% +24V 0.1A 1.0A 5% 30W
PUP30-31 +5V 0.3A 3.0A 5% +12V 0A 0.8A 5% -12V 0A 0.8A 5% 30W
PUP30-32 +5V 0.3A 3.0A 5% +15V 0A 0.8A 5% -15V 0A 0.8A 5% 30W
PUP55-10 5–6V 0A 8A 5% 40W
PUP55-10-1 6–8V 0A 7.5A 5% 45W
PUP55-11 9–11V 0A 5A 5% 50W
PUP55-12 11–13V 0A 4.6A 5% 55W
PUP55-13 13–17V 0A 3.7A 3% 55W
PUP55-13-1 17–21V 0A 3.1A 3% 55W
PUP55-14 21–27V 0A 2.3A 3% 55W
PUP55-16 27–33V 0A 1.9A 3% 55W
PUP55-17 33–39V 0A 1.6A 3% 55W
PUP55-18 48V 0A 1.2A 3% 55W
PUP55-23 +5V 1A 5A 5% +12V 0.5A 3A 5% 55W
PUP55-24 +5V 1A 5A 5% +15V 0.4A 2.5A 5% 55W
PUP55-25 +5V 1A 5A 5% +24V 0.3A 2A 5% 55W
PUP55-31 +5V 1A 5A 5% +12V 0.5A 3A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 55W
PUP55-32 +5V 1A 5A 5% +15V 0.4A 2.5A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% 55W
PUP110-10 5V 0A 22A 5% 110W
PUP110-12 12V 0A 9.0A 4% 110W
PUP110-13 15V 0A 7.5A 3% 110W
PUP110-14 24V 0A 4.5A 3% 110W
PUP110-16 30V 0A 3.6A 3% 110W
PUP110-18 48V 0A 2.3A 3% 110W
PUP110-23 +5V 0A 10A 5% +12V 0A 5A 9.0A 5% 110W
PUP110-31 +5V 0A 10A 5% +12V 0A 5A 9.0A 5% -12V 0A 1A 5% 110W
PUP110-32 +5V 0A 10A 5% +15V 0A 4A 7.5A 5% -15V 0A 1A 5% 110W
PUP110-40 +5V 0A 10A 5% +12V 0A 5A 9.0A 5% -12V 0A 1A 5% -5V 0A 1A 5% 110W
PUP110-41 +5V 0A 10A 5% +15V 0A 4A 7.5A 5% -15V 0A 1A 5% +24V 0A 1A 5% 110W
PUP110-42 +5V 0A 10A 5% +12V 0A 5A 9.0A 5% -12V 0A 1A 5% +12V 0A 1A 5% 110W
PUP110-45 +5V 0A 10A 5% +12V 0A 5A 9.0A 5% -12V 0A 1A 5% +24V 0A 1A 5% 110W
PUP110-45-1 +5V 2A 10A 5% +12V 0A 5A 9.0A 5% -12V 0A 1A 5% +24V 1.5A 3A 10% 110W
PUP110-45-2 +5V 0A 10A 5% +24V 0A 3A 5.0A 5% -12V 0A 1A 5% +12V 0A 1A 5% 110W
PUP110-46 +5V 0A 10A 5% +15V 0A 4A 7.5A 5% -15V 0A 1A 5% -5V 0A 1A 5% 110W
NOTES: (1) PUP110 units: peak output current with 10% maximum duty cycle for less than 60 seconds. Total peak power must not exceed 130 watts.
(2) The output #1 of model PUP110-45-1 needs a minimum current of 2A to support the other outputs at their maximum rated loads.
PUP 30-110
3 0 - 1 1 0  W A T T S  S I N G L E &  M U LT I P L E  O U T P U T  A C / D C  G E N E R A L